
Product Change Notification 
Current Date: 22-Feb-2022

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P-22-022199 PCN Date: 18-FEB-22

Customer: Future Electronics(0000080100) Location: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 

Terminal and splices products

Description of Changes 

Manufacturing location change. Following Part Numbers will be transferred from TE Lickdale to TE Collegno.

Reason for Changes: 

Dear Customer, PNs listed in this notification are currently produced in TE Lickdale Plant. To optimize supply chain, manufacturing process and delivery, source will be switched 
to TE Collegno Plant. No tools transfer and no new tools are involved in this process, this is just source switch (TE Collegno Plant has capacity and it was already source for 
these parts in the past).

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

15-MAR-2022

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer 
Part Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute 
Part Number

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-160759-1 NO

154717-3 NO

154718-3 NO

160928-4 NO

42238-2 NO

5-160526-7 NO

62833-1 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc ( 184927 ) Location:    Pointe Claire Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer 
Part Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute 
Part Number

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-160759-1 NO

154718-3 NO

42238-2 NO

62833-1 NO
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Customer:    Future Electronics Inc ( 1290208 ) Location:    Southaven Agreement Number:    FUTAGR001

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer 
Part Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute 
Part Number

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-160759-1 NO

154717-3 NO

154718-3 NO

160928-4 NO

42238-2 NO

62833-1 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Ltd ( 2895038 ) Location:    Leipzig Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part 
Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer 
Part Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute 
Part Number

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-160759-1 NO

154717-3 NO

42238-2 NO

5-160526-7 NO
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