# Worldwide Account Form

# Page 1 of 2



### **Product Change Notification**

Current Date: 22-Feb-2022

## **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: P-22-022199

Customer: Future Electronics(0000080100)

Location: WORLDWIDE

PCN Date: 18-FEB-22

Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

### General Product Description:

Terminal and splices products

#### Description of Changes

Manufacturing location change. Following Part Numbers will be transferred from TE Lickdale to TE Collegno.

Reason for Changes:						
Dear Customer, PNs listed in this notification are currently produced in TE Lickdale Plant. To optimize supply chain, manufacturing process and delivery, source will be switched to TE Collegno Plant. No tools transfer and no new tools are involved in this process, this is just source switch (TE Collegno Plant has capacity and it was already source for these parts in the past).						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):						
	15-MAR-2022					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	No Mixed Shipments					

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	•
1-160759-1	NO					
<u>154717-3</u>	NO					
<u>154718-3</u>	NO					
<u>160928-4</u>	NO					
<u>42238-2</u>	NO					
5-160526-7	NO					
<u>62833-1</u>	NO					

Customer: Future Electronics Inc (184927) Part Number(s) being Modified: Location: Pointe Claire

Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	•
1-160759-1	NO					
<u>154718-3</u>	NO					
<u>42238-2</u>	NO					
<u>62833-1</u>	NO					

https://www.te.com/commerce/pcnws/PCNSecu... 2/22/2022

# Worldwide Account Form

Customer: Future Electronics Inc ( 1290208 ) Part Number(s) being Modified:			Location: Southaven			Agreement Number: FUTAGR001		
Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)		Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	•	
<u>1-160759-1</u>	NO							
<u>154717-3</u>	NO							
<u>154718-3</u>	NO							
160928-4	NO							
42238-2	NO							
<u>62833-1</u>	NO							

Customer: Future Electronics Ltd (2895038) Part Number(s) being Modified: Location: Leipzig

Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	•
<u>1-160759-1</u>	NO					
<u>154717-3</u>	NO					
<u>42238-2</u>	NO					
<u>5-160526-7</u>	NO					